
  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 2/5/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4 J 
 

   

      

Date From:  2/5/2026 -  Date To:  2/5/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-04-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  9:00AM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
02/05/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 03/16/2026 25-1-
07889-9 

CORTEZ-REYES, 
JONATHAN A. 

10657196 
CCN:1949925 

02/16/1999 Yes IN 
   

 

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M. 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

UPFA 2 

 

OH  : 02/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/16/2026 25-1-
08190-3 

CORTEZ-REYES, 
JONATHAN A. 

10657196 
CCN:1949925 

02/16/1999   IN 
   

 

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M. 

 

 

  

 

PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

tracking for 
dismissal 

 

OH  : 02/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/16/2026 25-1-
01888-8 

SANCHEZ-
VALDEZ, LUIS 

10601333 
CCN: 

09/10/1994 Yes IN 
  

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L. 

 

 

  

 

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M. 

 

 

  

 

PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

MVNCO - DV; False 
Statement 

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  10:00AM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
             



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 2/5/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4 J 
 

   

      

Date From:  2/5/2026 -  Date To:  2/5/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-04-2026 
 

   

 

2 
 

 

02/05/2026 

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

4 04/06/2026 24-1-
03565-2 

MENYWEATHER, 
JERAMIE D. 

10419655 
CCN: 

02/27/1982   OUT 
  

GODWIN, 
HANNAH R. 

 

 

  

 

WELLS, 
THOMAS C. 

 

 

  

 

DUI- FELONY Guilty 
Plea 

  

DUI; DWLS 1; IID 
Violation 

 

OH  : 02/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 03/30/2026 25-1-
03098-5 

ROWLEY, ADAM 
J. 

11990347 
CCN: 

06/28/1984   OUT 
  

NEFF, 
MARISSA E. 

 

 

  

 

O, DAVID 
 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 - DV; 
Misd. Harassment 

 

OH  : 02/27/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  11:00AM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
02/05/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

6 03/09/2026 23-1-
01622-6 

LINO-PALACIOS, 
JOHNNI S. 

10650745 
CCN: 

12/30/1985 Yes IN Spanish SCH FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J. 

 

 

  

 

O'BRIEN, 
COLIN J. 

 

 

  

 

VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Vehicular Assault-
DUI: Hit and Run-
attended; Reckless 
Endangerment  

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 03/09/2026 24-1-
03831-7 

LINO-PALACIOS, 
JOHNNI S. 

10650745 
CCN: 

12/30/1985   IN Spanish SCH FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J. 

 

 

O'BRIEN, 
COLIN J. 

 

 

ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Escape 3 



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 2/5/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4 J 
 

   

      

Date From:  2/5/2026 -  Date To:  2/5/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-04-2026 
 

   

 

3 
 

 

  

 

  

 

CUSTODY 

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  1:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
02/05/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

8 03/23/2026 25-1-
07423-1 

ARREGUIN, 
MIGUEL F. 

11990150 
CCN: 

05/02/1985   OUT 
  

TAYLOR, IVY 
M. 

 

 

  

 

ITANI, 
WISSAM I. 

 

 

  

 

CHILD 
MOLESTATION-
3 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 3; CMIP  

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

9 03/16/2026 25-1-
06885-1 

GODINEZ, 
ANDRES 

10650360 
CCN:1983100 

04/04/1990   OUT Spanish SCH TAYLOR, IVY 
M. 

 

 

  

 

ITANI, 
WISSAM I. 

SCHRADER, 
WILLIAM S. 

 

 

 

RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 w/ Sexual 
Motivation 

 

OH  : 02/10/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  2:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
02/05/2026 

             



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 2/5/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4 J 
 

   

      

Date From:  2/5/2026 -  Date To:  2/5/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-04-2026 
 

   

 

4 
 

 

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

10 03/23/2026 25-1-
08117-2 

DIAZ RENTERIA, 
OLEGARIO 

11991632 
CCN: 

07/11/1990   OUT Spanish SCH 
 

 

DRAKE, 
JASON S. 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Criminal Trespass 1 
- DV; Assault 3 - DV; 
Assault 4 - DV 

 

OH  : 02/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

11 04/20/2026 24-1-
04394-9 

EGBERT, JARED 
D. 

10504557 
CCN: 

03/07/1979   OUT 
  

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA 

 

 

  

 

BRUSSEAU, 
ZACHARY S. 

 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
6 days 

 

Vehicle Prowl 2; 
VUCSA – Possession 
– 
Methamphetamine; 
Possession of 
concealed Pistol 
w/o permit 
 

 
 

OH  : 03/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  3:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  
02/05/2026 

             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

12 03/30/2026 23-1-
01102-0 

NUNN-MOTLEY, 
QUINTIN L. 

10562972 
CCN:1890875 

06/20/1990 Yes IN 
  

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA 

 

 

  

 

MALCOLM, 
HAYLEY E. 

 

 

  

 

THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM) 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Theft 1 

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 2/5/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4 J 
 

   

      

Date From:  2/5/2026 -  Date To:  2/5/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-04-2026 
 

   

 

5 
 

 

13 03/30/2026 24-1-
01024-2 

NUNN-MOTLEY, 
QUINTIN L. 

10562972 
CCN:1890875 

06/20/1990   IN 
  

VOORHEES, 
ALEXANDRA E. 

 

 

  

 

MALCOLM, 
HAYLEY E. 

 

 

  

 

TRAFFICKING-
2ND DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

 Promoting 
Prostitution1 (DV): 
Promoting 
Prostitution 2 x 3; 
UPFA 2 

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

14 04/06/2026 24-1-
04466-0 

QUIROZ REYES, 
CRISTIAN M. 

10478988 
CCN: 

04/20/1983   OUT Spanish SCH LAM, TUYEN T. 
 

 

  

 

MALCOLM, 
HAYLEY E. 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
9 days 

 

Att. UPFA 2 

 

OH  : 02/25/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 


